RESOLUTION NO. 1994- 55

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A ROAD ADDITION FOR THE WEAKLEY COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1995.

WHEREAS, road beginning at "S" curve on east end of Will Young Road and traveling straight off to approximately .6 mile and ending at the Liberty Road. This road is known as Young Road extension.

WHEREAS, the Weakley County Road Board recommends the addition of this road to the Weakley County Roral Road Maintenance System.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Weakley County Commission at the regular July 18, 1994 meeting, the Young Road extention is hereby approved for the Weakley County Rural Road Maintenance System.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

Mora Buckley

Acknowledged and Approved:

Eddie Turana
Chairman, Road Board

Motion made by ______ Comm. George Broussard that the foregoing

Motion second by ______Comm. Mac Buckley _____.

Upon being put to a roll call vote, same __carried _____.

Passed and approved the ______18th ___day of __July ____, 1994.

ATTESTED:

APPROVED:

FAYE BOTTS COUNTY CLERK
KERRY KILLEBREW
COUNTY EXECUTIVE